


Table 3. Average scores of primary and revision TKAs.
	
	Revision TKA (point)
	Primary TKA (point)
	Versus Primary TKA (%)

	KSS-2011 total score
	85
	115
	74

	Joint perception
	3.0
	3.8
	79

	EQ-5D
	0.615
	0.775
	79


TKA, total knee arthroplasty; KSS-2011, Knee Society Score-2011; EQ-5D: EuroQol 5-Dimension.




